

New Hampshire Community Loan Fund 7 Wall Street, Concord, NH 03301 Phone: (603) 224-6669 | Fax: (603) 225-7425 www.rocnh.org

August 9, 2017

Ms. Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301 WHPUC 11AUV17AM11:29

Re:

Docket No. DE 16-576

Development of New Alternative Net Metering Tariffs, &c.

Dear Ms. Howland:

I am unable to attend the convening of the above-referenced Development of New Alternative Net Metering Tariffs and/or Other Regulatory Mechanisms and Tariffs for Customer-Generators Stakeholder Working Group Technical Session #1 in person on Wednesday August 16, 2017 at 1:00 pm. Please consider this my request to be included as a member of the stakeholder working group. As the Director of ROC-NH, a program of the New Hampshire Community Loan Fund, I work with the 123 manufactured housing communities owned by the residents as consumer cooperatives here in the state of New Hampshire. I have attended the meetings of the coalition of groups that have been meeting to discuss the development of community solar projects.

Thank you in advance for your consideration and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Tara/Reardon

cc: Service list

